
Summet Meet 2023 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

24/06/2023 
3NE230115 

                (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
EVENT 101 Boys 400m IM                        

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Harry DIXON 9 Co Leeds   6:34.46   236  
 50m    39.02 100m  1:29.15 150m  2:15.70 200m  3:03.57 250m  4:03.66 300m  5:04.97 350m  5:49.97 400m  6:34.46 
    39.02    50.13    46.55    47.87  1:00.09  1:01.31    45.00    44.49 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Leo LI 10 Co Leeds   6:11.34   283  
 50m    41.53 100m  1:30.52 150m  2:15.51 200m  3:01.18 250m  3:54.74 300m  4:50.37 350m  5:32.17 400m  6:11.34 
    41.53    48.99    44.99    45.67    53.56    55.63    41.80    39.17 
2. Oliver BARKER 10 Co Leeds   6:43.11   221  
 50m    41.94 100m  1:34.59 150m  2:21.23 200m  3:08.65 250m  4:11.47 300m  5:15.15 350m  5:59.69 400m  6:43.11 
    41.94    52.65    46.64    47.42  1:02.82  1:03.68    44.54    43.42 
3. Joe HORNER 10 Eston   6:57.26   199  
 50m    44.17 100m  1:37.32 150m  2:32.21 200m  3:25.54 250m  4:25.70 300m  5:29.23 350m  6:14.59 400m  6:57.26 
    44.17    53.15    54.89    53.33  1:00.16  1:03.53    45.36    42.67 
  Finn EASINGWOOD 10 Co Leeds  DQ 1          

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Oscar O'DONNELL 11 Co Leeds   6:10.87   284  
 50m    36.96 100m  1:22.70 150m  2:10.61 200m  2:56.22 250m  3:52.93 300m  4:51.72 350m  5:31.63 400m  6:10.87 
    36.96    45.74    47.91    45.61    56.71    58.79    39.91    39.24 
2. Hudson SMITH 11 Co Leeds   6:11.29   283  
 50m    42.84 100m  1:35.21 150m  2:20.74 200m  3:05.74 250m  3:59.25 300m  4:51.88 350m  5:34.07 400m  6:11.29 
    42.84    52.37    45.53    45.00    53.51    52.63    42.19    37.22 
3. Hogan LAM 11 Co Leeds   6:26.17   251  
 50m    44.03 100m  1:35.56 150m  2:24.84 200m  3:12.22 250m  4:07.04 300m  5:01.31 350m  5:44.07 400m  6:26.17 
    44.03    51.53    49.28    47.38    54.82    54.27    42.76    42.10 
4. James HUCKLE 11 Lincoln Vulc   6:26.79   250  
 50m    39.86 100m  1:27.59 150m  2:16.95 200m  3:02.67 250m  4:00.11 300m  5:01.58 350m  5:45.86 400m  6:26.79 
    39.86    47.73    49.36    45.72    57.44  1:01.47    44.28    40.93 
5. Jeffrey LANGE 11 Co Leeds   6:26.82   250  
 50m    40.97 100m  1:32.31 150m - 200m  3:05.38 250m  4:04.63 300m  5:04.80 350m  5:45.42 400m  6:26.82 
    40.97    51.34 -  1:33.07    59.25  1:00.17    40.62    41.40 
6. Stephen GITTINS 11 Stokesley   6:31.40   241  
 50m    40.72 100m  1:30.41 150m  2:20.03 200m  3:11.34 250m  4:04.57 300m  4:58.86 350m - 400m  6:31.40 
    40.72    49.69    49.62    51.31    53.23    54.29 -  1:32.54 
7. Oscar HUSSEY 11 Co Leeds   6:34.69   235  
 50m    38.41 100m  1:31.20 150m  2:21.60 200m  3:10.57 250m  4:07.60 300m  5:09.22 350m  5:52.89 400m  6:34.69 
    38.41    52.79    50.40    48.97    57.03  1:01.62    43.67    41.80 
8. Max CLARK 11 Co Leeds   6:42.16   222  
 50m    47.95 100m  1:45.11 150m  2:34.17 200m  3:22.82 250m  4:18.09 300m  5:13.32 350m  5:58.44 400m  6:42.16 
    47.95    57.16    49.06    48.65    55.27    55.23    45.12    43.72 
9. Owen TEMPEST 11 Co Leeds   6:42.49   222  
 50m    46.59 100m  1:43.27 150m  2:31.36 200m  3:18.96 250m  4:19.11 300m  5:20.08 350m  6:03.57 400m  6:42.49 
    46.59    56.68    48.09    47.60  1:00.15  1:00.97    43.49    38.92 
10. Oliver ATHA 11 Co Leeds   6:56.87   200  
 50m    45.99 100m  1:45.04 150m  2:37.22 200m  3:29.41 250m  4:28.52 300m  5:27.59 350m  6:13.08 400m  6:56.87 
    45.99    59.05    52.18    52.19    59.11    59.07    45.49    43.79 
  Ellis HARGREAVES 11 Co Leeds  DQ 1          

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. William WILSON 12 Co Leeds   5:24.54   424  
 50m    33.51 100m  1:14.13 150m  1:53.77 200m  2:33.58 250m  3:22.49 300m  4:12.41 350m  4:49.06 400m  5:24.54 
    33.51    40.62    39.64    39.81    48.91    49.92    36.65    35.48 
2. Patrick O'HARA 12 Co Leeds   5:33.07   392  
 50m    32.96 100m  1:13.24 150m  1:56.36 200m  2:39.38 250m  3:30.05 300m  4:21.38 350m  4:57.30 400m  5:33.07 
    32.96    40.28    43.12    43.02    50.67    51.33    35.92    35.77 
3. Noah DEWSNAP 12 Bassetlaw SS   6:08.69   289  
 50m    37.03 100m  1:22.47 150m  2:09.42 200m  2:54.26 250m  3:49.78 300m  4:43.41 350m  5:26.97 400m  6:08.69 
    37.03    45.44    46.95    44.84    55.52    53.63    43.56    41.72 
4. William LANCASHIRE 12 Co Leeds   6:14.62   275  
 50m    36.16 100m  1:17.89 150m - 200m  2:54.54 250m  3:50.27 300m  4:47.16 350m  5:32.66 400m  6:14.62 
    36.16    41.73 -  1:36.65    55.73    56.89    45.50    41.96 
5. Robbie DUFF 12 Lincoln Vulc   6:17.19   270  
 50m    36.33 100m  1:23.61 150m  2:13.07 200m  2:58.81 250m  3:55.05 300m  4:53.21 350m  5:35.72 400m  6:17.19 
    36.33    47.28    49.46    45.74    56.24    58.16    42.51    41.47 
6. Demilade AYEMOWA 12 Co Leeds   6:21.58   260  
 50m - 100m  1:33.80 150m  2:24.41 200m  3:12.63 250m  4:05.56 300m  4:59.17 350m - 400m  6:21.58 
 -  1:33.80    50.61    48.22    52.93    53.61 -  1:22.41 
7. Alfie CRAGGS 12 Co Leeds   6:31.38   241  
 50m    43.83 100m  1:35.22 150m  2:22.39 200m  3:11.18 250m  4:13.19 300m  5:11.87 350m  5:51.98 400m  6:31.38 
    43.83    51.39    47.17    48.79  1:02.01    58.68    40.11    39.40 
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                (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Hayden LAM 13 Co Leeds   5:29.24   406  
 50m    35.09 100m  1:16.76 150m  1:59.21 200m  2:41.23 250m  3:28.32 300m  4:15.71 350m  4:52.78 400m  5:29.24 
    35.09    41.67    42.45    42.02    47.09    47.39    37.07    36.46 
2. Jacob O'DONNELL 13 Co Leeds   5:36.96   378  
 50m    35.91 100m  1:19.21 150m  2:02.93 200m  2:45.79 250m  3:31.91 300m  4:20.62 350m  4:58.61 400m  5:36.96 
    35.91    43.30    43.72    42.86    46.12    48.71    37.99    38.35 
3. James THOMSON 13 Co Leeds   5:41.47   364  
 50m    34.68 100m  1:14.95 150m  1:57.54 200m  2:39.71 250m  3:31.76 300m  4:25.88 350m  5:04.77 400m  5:41.47 
    34.68    40.27    42.59    42.17    52.05    54.12    38.89    36.70 
4. Alex OLCHOWIK 13 Co Leeds   5:48.37   342  
 50m    34.55 100m  1:15.40 150m  2:00.95 200m  2:43.59 250m  3:33.35 300m  4:24.21 350m  5:07.92 400m  5:48.37 
    34.55    40.85    45.55    42.64    49.76    50.86    43.71    40.45 
5. Reuben HARRISON 13 Co Leeds   5:48.65   342  
 50m    38.21 100m  1:23.47 150m  2:08.80 200m  2:52.23 250m  3:42.99 300m  4:33.20 350m  5:12.72 400m  5:48.65 
    38.21    45.26    45.33    43.43    50.76    50.21    39.52    35.93 
6. Matthew TOMPKINSON 13 Louth   5:51.55   333  
 50m    35.71 100m  1:21.05 150m  2:07.60 200m  2:53.36 250m  3:42.18 300m  4:32.24 350m  5:13.07 400m  5:51.55 
    35.71    45.34    46.55    45.76    48.82    50.06    40.83    38.48 
7. Archie FRENCH 13 Lincoln Vulc   5:52.74   330  
 50m    36.83 100m  1:23.01 150m  2:08.75 200m  2:56.00 250m  3:42.93 300m  4:34.01 350m  5:14.58 400m  5:52.74 
    36.83    46.18    45.74    47.25    46.93    51.08    40.57    38.16 
8. Abdullah MOKHLISSE 13 Chapeltown   6:38.90   228  
 50m    40.39 100m  1:33.20 150m  2:25.01 200m  3:14.14 250m  4:15.24 300m  5:14.30 350m  5:55.51 400m  6:38.90 
    40.39    52.81    51.81    49.13  1:01.10    59.06    41.21    43.39 
9. Sebastian HUNTER 13 Co Leeds   6:43.29   221  
 50m    40.71 100m  1:28.01 150m  2:22.25 200m  3:14.71 250m  4:14.90 300m  5:14.91 350m  5:59.10 400m  6:43.29 
    40.71    47.30    54.24    52.46  1:00.19  1:00.01    44.19    44.19 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Arthur OWENS 14 Co Leeds   5:09.73   487  
 50m    31.30 100m  1:09.07 150m  1:48.40 200m  2:27.57 250m  3:12.16 300m  3:57.56 350m  4:34.12 400m  5:09.73 
    31.30    37.77    39.33    39.17    44.59    45.40    36.56    35.61 
2. Callum RAVEN 14 Co Leeds   5:24.58   423  
 50m    32.22 100m  1:10.05 150m  1:52.83 200m  2:34.00 250m  3:22.48 300m  4:10.41 350m  4:48.53 400m  5:24.58 
    32.22    37.83    42.78    41.17    48.48    47.93    38.12    36.05 
3. Ryan MILNER 14 Co Leeds   5:26.98   414  
 50m    35.57 100m  1:18.08 150m  2:01.79 200m  2:44.84 250m  3:27.52 300m  4:12.17 350m  4:50.10 400m  5:26.98 
    35.57    42.51    43.71    43.05    42.68    44.65    37.93    36.88 
4. Ewan LEONARD 14 Conwy   5:46.37   348  
 50m    34.52 100m - 150m  2:03.39 200m  2:47.49 250m  3:38.15 300m  4:27.22 350m  5:06.84 400m  5:46.37 
    34.52 -  1:28.87    44.10    50.66    49.07    39.62    39.53 
5. William COLEBROOK 14 Eston   6:57.40   199  
 50m    42.10 100m  1:37.04 150m  2:32.24 200m  3:27.85 250m  4:26.32 300m  5:25.17 350m  6:11.03 400m  6:57.40 
    42.10    54.94    55.20    55.61    58.47    58.85    45.86    46.37 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Charlie HINSON 15 Co Leeds   5:03.33   519  
 50m    32.41 100m  1:09.18 150m  1:49.31 200m  2:28.21 250m  3:12.40 300m  3:56.21 350m  4:30.43 400m  5:03.33 
    32.41    36.77    40.13    38.90    44.19    43.81    34.22    32.90 
2. Oliver TEASDALE 16 Caernarfon   5:22.97   430  
 50m    32.75 100m  1:10.83 150m  1:52.96 200m  2:33.47 250m  3:18.27 300m  4:04.68 350m  4:44.56 400m  5:22.97 
    32.75    38.08    42.13    40.51    44.80    46.41    39.88    38.41 
3. Luke DYER 15 Co Leeds   5:23.45   428  
 50m    33.24 100m  1:10.46 150m  1:53.53 200m  2:34.70 250m  3:23.92 300m  4:12.96 350m  4:48.83 400m  5:23.45 
    33.24    37.22    43.07    41.17    49.22    49.04    35.87    34.62 
4. Tin Ho CHEUNG 15 Co Leeds   5:25.57   420  
 50m    31.64 100m  1:09.68 150m  1:52.78 200m  2:36.63 250m  3:23.06 300m  4:12.02 350m  4:49.01 400m  5:25.57 
    31.64    38.04    43.10    43.85    46.43    48.96    36.99    36.56 
5. Mohamed NASHED 15 Conwy   5:39.89   369  
 50m    34.11 100m  1:14.13 150m  1:57.88 200m  2:39.45 250m  3:30.55 300m  4:21.39 350m  5:00.78 400m  5:39.89 
    34.11    40.02    43.75    41.57    51.10    50.84    39.39    39.11 
  Hayden POTTS 15 Lincoln Vulc  DNC     
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                (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
EVENT 102 Girls 200m IM                       

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Niomi GORVETT 9 Bolton Metro   3:21.85   243     46.24  1:35.31  2:34.47 
2. Isla-Rose WILDISH 9 Bassetlaw SS   3:27.96   223     48.37  1:42.14  2:43.10 
3. Evelyn ATKINSON 9 Co Leeds   3:41.96   183     49.86  1:47.05  2:50.88 
4. Alana RANKIN 9 Co Leeds   3:42.03   183     55.25  1:55.25  2:57.85 
5. Evie LEONARD 9 Llandudno   3:59.55   145  -  1:53.01  3:02.47 
  Yan CHEUNG 9 Co Leeds  DNC        
  Olive MITCHELL 9 Co Leeds  DQ 3             

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Emily ENGLAND-HALL 10 Co Leeds   2:59.02   349     39.67  1:27.91  2:21.75 
2. Betsy KIRKLEY 10 Co Leeds   3:14.78   271     43.47  1:33.02  2:30.73 
3. Annabel HILTON 10 Co Leeds   3:22.00   243     45.46  1:38.32  2:36.75 
4. Neve STAFFORD 10 Co Leeds   3:25.11   232     46.38  1:39.77  2:39.38 
5. Evie COOK 10 Co Leeds   3:25.59   230     42.77  1:39.17  2:41.92 
6. Judy MOHAMED 10 Co Leeds   3:33.32   206     47.89  1:43.52  2:45.57 
7. Darcey TOMLINSON 10 Bolton Metro   3:33.50   206     50.15  1:43.60  2:46.01 
8. Sophia WEEKS 10 Co Leeds   3:47.07   171     54.52  1:51.04  2:53.62 
9. Molly CHILD 10 Co Leeds   3:50.29   164  -  1:50.08  2:55.24 
10. Madeline BECKRAM 10 Co Leeds   3:51.62   161     51.72  1:51.17  3:01.76 
11. Kate RICHARDSON 10 Co Leeds   3:57.86   149     52.82  1:54.05  3:04.61 
12. Kyla BRAIME 10 Co Leeds   4:10.84   127   1:01.06  2:10.97  3:16.81 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Imogen HOWITT 11 Bassetlaw SS   2:42.61   466     34.01  1:15.34  2:06.32 
2. Emily TALKES 11 Lincoln Vulc   2:45.34   443     35.11  1:18.33  2:10.34 
3. Isabelle HALL 11 Co Leeds   2:46.69   433     38.31  1:22.68  2:09.64 
4. Pinklily TAREK 11 Bolton Metro   2:55.36   372     37.38  1:26.16  2:15.35 
5. Elizabeth BOND 11 Co Leeds   3:00.08   343     38.89  1:24.55  2:20.25 
6. Esmee MOORE 11 Bolton Metro   3:04.09   321     39.84  1:26.06  2:25.74 
7. Eva SYLVESTER 11 Co Leeds   3:05.09   316     41.87  1:27.80  2:26.27 
8. Freya ELLIS 11 Co Leeds   3:05.35   315     39.17  3:05.35  2:24.44 
9. Sophia GRAVILLE 11 Co Leeds   3:09.07   296     40.35  1:27.55  2:26.64 
10. Abigail CULSHAW 11 Bolton Metro   3:09.50   294     38.57  1:28.69  2:24.53 
11. Isabella STOICESCU 11 Co Leeds   3:11.12   287     45.38  1:31.98  2:27.44 
12. Amelia MATSON 11 Co Leeds   3:13.52   276     44.14  1:33.48  2:32.17 
13. Rosie BROGDEN 11 Co Leeds   3:13.75   275     44.03  1:36.31  2:30.32 
14. Aimee-Rose HOPE 11 Bolton Metro   3:14.78   271     46.01 -  2:34.12 
15. Isobelle WEBSTER 11 Eston   3:17.68   259     41.36  1:33.73  2:34.23 
16. Abigail COLLEY 11 Co Leeds   3:20.74   247     44.48  1:34.62  2:32.30 
17. Orla WILD 11 Chorley Marl   3:20.93   247     45.59  1:35.17  2:38.00 
18. Evangeline BROWN 11 Bolton Metro   3:22.50   241     48.53  1:39.70  2:40.09 
19. Georgia MIDDLETON 11 Louth   3:28.27   222     46.69  1:39.08  2:47.49 
20. Maisie BARKER 11 Co Leeds   3:33.76   205     47.47  1:41.84  2:43.13 
21. Maya POGOREANU 11 Co Leeds   3:39.50   189     54.71  1:49.30  2:53.40 
22. Robyn DIAMANT 11 Co Leeds   3:46.13   173     53.73  1:48.86  2:53.75 
23. Sophie GORDOIS 11 Co Leeds   3:49.02   167     53.07  1:49.37  2:57.63 
24. Charlotte COLEBROOK 11 Eston   4:00.04   145     56.48  2:00.60  3:07.50 
  Ella COLEMAN 11 Co Leeds  DQ 3             
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12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Isla O'CONNOR 12 Bassetlaw SS   2:40.71   483     34.98  1:18.53  2:05.54 
2. Ella JORDAN 12 Co Leeds   2:43.44   459     36.82  1:18.86  2:05.80 
3. Elkie FOSTER 12 Co Leeds   2:43.50   458     35.07  1:18.69  2:06.95 
4. Erin QUINN 12 Caernarfon   2:49.83   409     35.70  1:20.54  2:11.53 
5. Mali ROBERTS 12 Nofio P.B.P   2:50.47   404     34.39  1:18.04  2:10.62 
6. Annabel GALBRAITH 12 Co Leeds   2:53.47   384     37.06  1:22.65  2:13.01 
7. Stansie CROWE 12 Bassetlaw SS   2:54.21   379     37.69  1:21.96  2:15.45 
8. Lily PASHLEY 12 Bassetlaw SS   3:02.89   327     38.70  1:26.66  2:23.48 
9. Daisy GLOVER 12 Co Leeds   3:03.68   323     38.83  1:26.39  2:22.20 
10. Serenity THOMAS 12 Conwy   3:04.40   319     41.17  1:26.93  2:23.98 
11. Amelia SYNOWIEC 12 Conwy   3:04.69   318     40.82  1:29.82  2:23.12 
12. Hannah TAYLOR 12 Louth   3:04.71   318     40.50  1:28.30  2:22.87 
13. Lucy Margaret GRANT 12 Nofio P.B.P   3:04.89   317     38.87  1:25.60  2:22.44 
14. Evelyn RUSSELL 12 Lincoln Vulc   3:05.39   314     40.54  1:29.15  2:22.65 
15. Imogen HARSLEY 12 Co Leeds   3:05.87   312     45.43  1:31.98  2:25.60 
16. Isla SCOTT 12 Lincoln Vulc   3:06.11   311     39.76  1:28.18  2:24.20 
17. Thalia AL-SAJIR 12 Co Leeds   3:07.08   306     38.69  1:30.55  2:27.56 
18. Charlotte TURNER 12 Lincoln Vulc   3:07.73   303     45.12  1:30.89  2:25.39 
19. Lily VEEVERS 12 Co Leeds   3:08.43   299     38.30  1:27.12  2:24.95 
20. Ava May BROCKLEHURST 12 Bassetlaw SS   3:09.43   295     43.67  1:31.28  2:27.39 
21. Evie Mae WALLACE 12 Co Leeds   3:10.04   292     40.78  1:31.59  2:27.98 
22. Sophie FOSTER 12 Louth   3:10.63   289     41.26  1:30.96  2:27.85 
23. Isla SKEDGE 12 Lincoln Vulc   3:11.74   284     41.18  1:31.07  2:29.43 
24. Ava MACKFALL 12 Lincoln Vulc   3:11.88   283     42.22  1:31.60  2:31.53 
25. Juliette CONNOLLY 12 Conwy   3:12.17   282     45.36  1:31.96  2:29.41 
26. Edie SLATTER 12 Eston   3:13.32   277     38.52  1:28.30  2:27.91 
27. Iris FRENCH 12 Lincoln Vulc   3:17.56   260     43.30  1:36.15  2:36.89 
28. Rowan OSBORNE 12 Lincoln Vulc   3:21.34   245     43.25  1:34.38  2:36.91 
29. Kiera WILLIAMS 12 Conwy   3:28.28   222     46.31  1:39.40  2:39.74 
30. Lyla WILLIAMS 12 Conwy   3:29.32   218     43.36  1:37.85  2:39.51 
31. Isabelle BRYDON 12 Eston   3:29.41   218     44.25  1:37.79  2:46.36 
32. Madison JONES 12 Conwy   3:39.26   190     54.21  1:50.22  2:54.45 
  Eloise ANDREASEN 12 Co Leeds  DNC        

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Martha JONES 13 Conwy   2:45.00   446     32.56  1:13.77  2:07.86 
2. Emily MARRISON 13 Co Leeds   2:46.72   432     34.13  1:14.48  2:09.95 
3. Ava CONNELL 13 Co Leeds   2:47.97   423     33.39  1:18.38  2:08.82 
4. Jessica COPE 13 Bolton Metro   2:54.16   379     37.12  1:20.86  2:14.70 
5. Abigail BETTS 13 Bassetlaw SS   2:54.56   377     38.03  1:23.86  2:13.82 
6. Megan LAMB 13 Lincoln Vulc   2:56.78   363     37.42  1:26.56  2:18.91 
7. Ava BRADLEY 13 Co Leeds   2:58.03   355     40.20  1:22.90  2:18.05 
8. Hannah BROWN 13 Co Leeds   3:01.40   336     41.02  1:28.50  2:21.82 
9. Courtney GALLOWAY 13 Bolton Metro   3:01.71   334     36.61  1:26.23  2:22.18 
10. Cari WILLIAMS 13 Caernarfon   3:06.84   307     38.88  1:29.58  2:26.56 
11. Martha MCDONALD 13 Bolton Metro   3:10.25   291     40.34  1:30.07  2:30.25 
12. Matilda BRAITHWAITE 13 Co Leeds   3:11.57   285     40.87  1:32.16  2:26.58 
13. Kirsten RICHARDSON 13 Louth   3:13.17   278     42.15  1:31.38  2:31.41 
14. Emiliyana KOKINOVA 13 Louth   3:19.46   252     48.07  1:37.79  2:37.64 
15. Emily HUNT 13 Lincoln Vulc   3:19.96   250     43.71  1:34.99  2:36.10 
16. Lily HINSON 13 Lincoln Vulc   3:22.21   242     43.20  1:31.42  2:36.99 
  Aimee ALY-WESTON 13 Bassetlaw SS  DNC        
  Elysia SMITH 13 Louth  DNC        
  Evie LILLEY 13 Bassetlaw SS  DNC        
  Gracie MCDERMOTT 13 Co Wakefield  DQ T             

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Annabelle HART 14 Co Leeds   2:42.03   471     33.05  1:14.55  2:05.90 
2. Jasmine ROLLE 14 Bolton Metro   2:44.64   449     35.05  1:18.47  2:07.55 
3. Helena FIELD 14 Louth   2:46.78   432     35.63  1:18.69  2:05.27 
4. Evie BREEZE 14 Bolton Metro   2:48.37   420     35.06  1:20.46  2:10.32 
5. Aimee ROLLE 14 Bolton Metro   2:50.22   406     34.07  1:16.68  2:10.56 
6. Lucy CARTER 14 Louth   2:55.50   371     36.62  1:23.38  2:13.65 
7. Isabella MIDDLETON 14 Louth   3:02.72   328     38.79  1:24.02  2:22.58 
8. Abbie COGGINS 14 Chorley Marl   3:03.01   327     39.55  1:27.27  2:22.36 
9. Ava RHODES 14 Louth   3:22.90   240     43.15  1:34.68  2:35.38 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Evangeline STACEY 16 Co Leeds   2:30.96   583     32.63  1:12.65  1:57.72 
2. Olivia ANSTEY 15 Louth   2:31.37   578     30.35  1:10.07  1:54.85 
3. Charlotte MORETON 15 Co Leeds   2:37.52   513     34.14  1:14.83  2:02.23 
4. Katie MALONEY 25 Louth   2:40.03   489     32.15  1:13.82  2:03.71 
5. Maddison CARTER 15 Co Leeds   2:41.25   478     32.25  1:11.22  2:03.40 
6. Alex NEWTON 15 Co Leeds   2:43.66   457     35.95  1:15.51  2:06.70 
7. Ruby CREDLAND 16 Bassetlaw SS   2:45.19   445     36.92  1:19.15  2:07.73 
8. Mia COPPING 16 Lincoln Vulc   2:45.68   441     33.32  1:15.62  2:06.21 
9. Ella-May HASTINGS 15 Conwy   2:59.41   347     41.20  1:25.71  2:18.49 
10. Erin STEPHENSON-MANGAN 16 Eston   3:02.80   328     37.11  1:25.26  2:22.09 
11. Madison LAMB 16 Lincoln Vulc   3:08.40   299     38.93  1:30.74  2:25.54 
12. Anna WU 15 Conwy   3:16.09   266     40.58  1:27.01  2:30.81 
  Imogen HOLBROOK 20 York City  DNC        
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                (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
EVENT 103 Boys 100m Backstroke                

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
